Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other
language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation
ID No:  VCRAA312
This doc. is managed by 500B0577
Revision No:      04 Page 1 of 2
Danfoss A/S
6430 Nordborg
Denmark
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15
Telephone: +45 7488 2222
Fax:               +45 7449 0949
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Danfoss A/S
Danfoss Climate Solutions Segment, HydronicS Division, PL03
declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Motorized zone valve
Type designation(s):
• H-Series Valves and Actuators
See list on page 2
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), regulation(s), standard(s) or other
normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
LVD – Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU)
• EN 60730-1: 2011 - Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use – Part 1: General
requirements
• EN 60730-2-8:2002 - Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use - Part 2-8: Particular
requirements for electrically operated water valves, including mechanical requirements, including
A1:2003
EMC – Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (Directive 2014/30/EU)
• EN 60730-1: 2011 - Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use – Part 1: General
requirements
• EN 60730-2-8:2002 - Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use - Part 2-8: Particular
requirements for electrically operated water valves, including mechanical requirements, including
A1:2003
RoHS - Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances Directive (2011/65/EU), including
amendment 2015/863.
• EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products
with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Docusign Envelope ID: 11C5ED03-257C-4A10-A063-8ED9C5A40154
Date: 2026.02.06
Place of issue:
Issued by  Date: 2026.02.06
Place of issue:
Approved by
Kolding, DK Signature:
Name: Erlind Rrapaj
Title: Compliance Specialist
Silkeborg, DK Signature:
Name: Christina Kjar Anderson
Title: Senior Director, LoB Room Controls
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other
language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation
ID No:  VCRAA312
This doc. is managed by 500B0577
Revision No:  04 Page 2 of 2
Classified as Business
Danfoss A/S
6430 Nordborg
Denmark
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15
Telephone: +45 7488 2222
Fax:               +45 7449 0949
Stock code: Description:
087N6579 HPA2
087N6587 HSA3 ACTUATOR
087N6588 HSA3CD 3 PORT DIVERTER ACTUATOR (SPDT)
087N6589 HSA3D
087N6602 HP0.75 3/4" BSP 2 PORT VALVE COMPLETE
087N6604 HP1.0 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-15.5 M3/H
087N6608 HP15 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-3.4 M3/H
087N6609 HP22 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-8.5 M3/H
087N6611 HP28 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-15.5 M3/H
087N6613 HS3 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-6.8 M3/H
087N6614 HS3D 22MM 3 PORT VALVE & ACTUATOR 230VAC
087N6642 HP 22B
087N6644 HP28B
087N6646 HS3B 22MM 3 PORT VALVE COMPLETE
087N6651 HS3B28 VALVE WITH ACTUATOR KV-7,9 M3/H
087N6653 HS3DB 22MM 3 PORT VALVE COMPLETE
087N6674 HP22 22MM 2 PORT VALVE COMPLETE POLYPIPE
Docusign Envelope ID: 11C5ED03-257C-4A10-A063-8ED9C5A40154